

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1986, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H1986DE4), as follows:

1.3 Page 1, line 17, delete "ENERGY RESOURCES" and insert "DEPARTMENT OF
1.4 COMMERCE" and delete "16,484,000" and delete "14,219,000"

1.5 Page 1, after line 17, insert:

1.6 "Subdivision 1. Total Appropriation \$ 7,258,000 5,465,000"

1.7 Page 1, line 19, delete "6,143,000" and insert "6,202,000"

1.8 Page 1, line 20, delete "Special Revenue" and insert "Petroleum Tank" and delete
1.9 "10,341,000" and insert "1,056,000" and delete "9,810,000" and insert "1,056,000"

1.10 Page 1, before line 21, insert:

1.11 "Subd. 2. Energy Resources \$ 6,202,000 4,409,000

1.12 (a) \$150,000 each year is to remediate
1.13 vermiculate insulation from households that
1.14 are eligible for weatherization assistance under
1.15 Minnesota Statutes, section 216C.264.
1.16 Remediation must be done in conjunction with
1.17 federal weatherization assistance program
1.18 services.

1.19 (b) \$832,000 each year is for energy regulation
1.20 and planning unit staff."

1.21 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence

1.22 Page 2, line 16, delete "\$600,000" and insert "\$659,000"

1.23 Page 4, line 18, delete "(b)"

2.1 Page 4, after line 23, insert:

2.2 "Subd. 3. Petroleum Tank release Compensation

2.3	<u>Board</u>	<u>\$</u>	<u>1,056,000</u>	<u>1,056,000</u>
-----	--------------	-----------	------------------	------------------

2.4 This appropriation is form the petroleum tank fund."

2.5 Page 4, after line 24, insert:

2.6 "(a) \$21,000 each year is for the purpose of
 2.7 processing utility applications to install
 2.8 equipment crossing a railroad right-of-way.

2.9 (b) \$300,000 each year is for enhancing the
 2.10 commission's decision-making capability."

2.11 Page 9, line 13, delete the semicolon

2.12 Page 9, delete line 14

2.13 Amend the title accordingly